01-20	- 1999 Docket No. <u>RD-25,551</u>
ORM PTO 1595 , 10094	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregor Arthur Waldherr Robert Patrick Campbell Sanjay Marc Correa Anthony John Dean	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Dec 11, Dec 2, 1998	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: Dec 14, 1998 Dec 2, 1998 Dec 14, 1998	Additional · ame(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new ap Dec 11, Dec 2, 1998 Dec 2, 1998 [A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	SE THIS SPACE
	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do Not do Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	etach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

5/93

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT		RD-25,551
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	onsideration	n, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Gregor Arthur Waldherr	of	Clifton Park, New York
Robert Patrick Campbell		Loudonville, New York
Sanjay Marc Correa		Niskayuna, New York
• •		Scotia, New York
Anthony John Dean	of	Scotia, New York
	of of	
	of •	
	of	
	of	•
	of .	
	cf	
	of	
	of	
	c f	
	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpinterest in and to the improvements in:	poration, its	successors and assigns the entire right, title and
OTEAN COOLED FUEL INJECTOR		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	States pate	ent
		··-
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.:, filed		
and any and all applications for potent and potents therefor in	any and all a	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re		
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate		
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors	or assigns a	and agree that on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm		
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and		
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop		
		7 0112/1
D= 11, 1998	4	m. hallalella
Date	/-	In want
Date	/ 9	Gregor Arthur Waldherr
State of NEW YORK) SS:		
0 1		
County of Jaratuca		
This day of lecember	I	19 <u>98</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Gregor Arthur Waldherr		to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	to me that	t he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth KEITH DEMICHELE		A
Notary Public, State of New York	a/ - /	(\cdot)
Reg. No. 01DE5044220	Muth	Voltais V a V.
Seal Qualified in Saratoga County My Commission Expires on May 22, 1919	-ruce of	(Notary Public)
my commission expires on may 42, 1911		/ (************************************

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-25,551

12 2 98 Robert Patrick Campbell Robert Patrick Campbell
State of NEW YORK SS:
County of SCHENECTADY
This day of, 19, before me personally carne
the above-named Robert Patrick Campbell to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2000 Notary Public in the State of New York Quelified in Schenectady County 01MC5081568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2000 (Notary Public)
12/2/98 Sanjay Marc Correa
Date Sanjay Marc Correa
State of NEW YORK SS:
This day of
the above-named Sanjay Marc Correa to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notare State of New York Guastrer in Schenectady County C1MC5061568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2 000 (Notary Public)
December 14, 1993 Date Anthony John Dean
State of NEW YORK SS:
County of SCHENECTADY
This, 1948, before me personally carrie
the above-named Anthony John Dean to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01 Mc5061568 My Commission Expires June 1Q, (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0601